$0.00 ext{ 429282}$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graco Fluid Handling (B) Inc.		06/27/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4292822	GEO BLASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126236944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-623-6108
Email: pto@graco.com
Correspondent Name: Kyle Liudahl
Address Line 1: PO Box 1441

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-0144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Liudahl
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Liudahl/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-06-27 executed Assn GFHB to Graco MN#page1.tif source=2017-06-27 executed Assn GFHB to Graco MN#page2.tif source=2017-06-27 executed Assn GFHB to Graco MN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0169

900485802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Between the undersigned:

The Company styled:

Graco Fluid Handling (B) Inc. 88 11th Avenue NE Minneapolis MN 55413 United States of America State of Incorporation: Minnesota

Hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"

And:

The Company styled:

Graco Minnesota Inc. 88 11th Avenue NE Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 United States of America State of Incorporation: Minnesota

Hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"

Who have decided and agreed upon the following:

The ASSIGNOR is the rightful owner of the Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A.

The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the above-mentioned Trademark Registrations to the ASSIGNEE, which accepts them, including any and all goodwill and rights to sue acts of infringement committed before the date of signature of the present deed.

The present Assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged.

As a consequence, the ASSIGNEE will be fully entitled to use the Trademark as its own and exclusive property and possession.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0170 Thus done and executed this 07th day of June, 2017.

Christian E. Rothe
President
Graco Fluid Handling (B) Inc.
ASSIGNOR

State of Minnesota
County of Hennepin

This instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of June, 2017 by Christian E. Rothe and Karen Park Gallivan.

Nancy Skadirud Notary Public

My Commission Expires January 31, 2020

NANCY SKAALRUD

Solvey Public, State of Minnesota

My Commission Expres

January 31, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0171

SCHEDULEA

Trademarks

Where	Where Serial Number Filing D	Filing Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Recistration Date	ASC NEW STATES
2anada (88-Nov-20	1502999	08-Nov-2010	T&A820358	21-Mar-2012	SEO BLASTER
European Community	13021175	23-Jun-2014	13021175	21-Oct-2014	GEO BI ASTER
United States of America (85/196175 (3-Dec-2010	85/196175	13-Dec-2010	4292822		GEO BLASTER
	***************************************	***************************************	desergence and a complete control of the second	-	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 02/15/2019